
The English and Foreign Languages University 
HYDERABAD 500 007 

 

No.EFLU/CoE/2025-26/8 09 January 2025 

NOTICE (Revised) 

All the students of Undergraduate programmes, Postgraduate programmes and Teacher 

Education programmes, including Merit-cum Means Fellowship / scholarship holders, are 

required to pay their semester fees (January – May 2025) online on or before 16 January 2025 and 

to send the receipts to the email Id’s of the respective programmes mentioned under important 

instructions. 

Fees particulars: 

Programme 
 

GEN/EWS/OBC/WDP 

 

SC/ST 

 

VHC/PHC 

B.A. Semester VI (Batch: 2022), Semester IV 

(Batch: 2023), Semester II (Batch: 2024) 

Rs. 1995/- Rs. 1080/- Rs. 225/- 

M.A. Semester IV (Batch: 2023), Semester II 

(Batch: 2024) 

Rs. 2440/- Rs. 1260/- Rs. 225/- 

PGDTE, PGDTA and PGDT Semester II 
(Batch: 2024) 

Rs. 2785/- Rs. 1305/- Rs. 225/- 

 

Students are requested to pay the fees only through Student Samarth Portal. 

Link: https://eflu.samarth.edu.in/index.php/site/login  

Following are the dates with late fees mentioned below. 

 

Sl.No. Date With fine 

1. From 17 to 26 January 2025 10% of the fees for the first 10 days 

2. From 27 January to 05 February 

2025 

20% of the fees for the next 10 days 

3. From 06 to 15 February 2025 30% of the fees. 

Important instructions 

 

1. Send a mail to the mail ID mentioned against the name of the programme in the table below: 

 

S.No. Name of the Course Mail ID 

1. M.A. English (Cafeteria) macafeteria@efluniversity.ac.in 

2. M.A. English Language Teaching maelt@efluniversity.ac.in 

3. M.A. English Literature maengliterature@efluniversity.ac.in 

4. M.A. Literatures in English malitinenglish@efluniversity.ac.in 

5. M.A. Comparative Literature macomparativelit@efluniversity.ac.in 

https://eflu.samarth.edu.in/index.php/site/login
mailto:macafeteria@efluniversity.ac.in
mailto:maelt@efluniversity.ac.in
mailto:maengliterature@efluniversity.ac.in
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mailto:macomparativelit@efluniversity.ac.in


6. M.A. Linguistics malinguistics@efluniversity.ac.in 

7. M.A. Computational Linguistics macomplinguistics@efluniversity.ac.in 

8. M.A. Journalism and Mass 
Communication 

majmc@efluniversity.ac.in 

9. M.A. Literary and Cultural Studies macultural@efluniversity.ac.in 

10. M.A. Language, Literature, Media and Culture malanguage@efluniversity.ac.in 

11. M.A. Hindi mahindi@efluniversity.ac.in 

12. M.A. Hispanic Language and Literature mahispanic@efluniversity.ac.in 

13. M.A. Russian Language and Literature marussian@efluniversity.ac.in 

14. M.A. German Language and Literature magerman@efluniversity.ac.in 

15. M.A. French Language and Literature mafrench@efluniversity.ac.in 

16. M.A. Arabic Language and Literature maarabic@efluniversity.ac.in 

17. B.A. (Hons./Research) English baenglish@efluniversity.ac.in 

18. B.A. (Hons./Research) Arabic baarabic@efluniversity.ac.in 

19. B.A. (Hons./Research) Chinese bachinese@efluniversity.ac.in 

20. B.A. (Hons./Research) French bafrench@efluniversity.ac.in 

21. B.A. (Hons./Research) German bagerman@efluniversity.ac.in 

22. B.A. (Hons./Research) Italian baitalian@efluniversity.ac.in 

23. B.A. (Hons./Research) Japanese bajapanese@efluniversity.ac.in 

24. B.A. (Hons./Research) Korean bakorean@efluniversity.ac.in 

25. B.A. (Hons./Research) Persian bapersian@efluniversity.ac.in 

26. B.A. (Hons./Research) Russian barussian@efluniversity.ac.in 

24. B.A. (Hons./Research) Spanish baspanish@efluniversity.ac.in 

25. B.A. (Hons./Research) Digital Communication badigital@efluniversity.ac.in 

26. Post Graduate Diploma in the Teaching of the 
English 

pgdte@efluniversity.ac.in 

27. Post Graduate Diploma in Translation pgdt@efluniversity.ac.in 

28. Post Graduate Diploma in the Teaching of the 
Arabic 

pgdta@efluniversity.ac.in 

2. After the fee is paid, you will receive a message on your registered mobile number and 

your registered email. In the message, you will find the UTR No./Transaction 

No./Reference number/INB number. This is mandatory as tracing the payment in the bank 

will be difficult without this. The receipt should clearly show the UTR No./Transaction 

No./Reference Number/INB number. 

 

3. Keep the original receipt safely for any future reference. 

4. Tuition fees will be reimbursed to students who receive Merit-cum-Means Fellowship 

after they pass the semester-end examinations. 

5. Fees once paid will not be refunded /adjusted. Registration of students who do not pay 

fees within the stipulated time will be treated as cancelled. No request for the extension 

of the due dates will be considered. 

 

6. Email the scanned copy of the bank receipt to the mail ID mentioned against the course. 

The mail should be in the following format: 
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Sd/- 

Controller of Examinations I/c 

Semester: 

Name of the student: 

Course/Programme: 

Roll No.: 

Category: General/EWS/OBC/WDP/SC/ST/VHC/PHC: 

Phone No.: 

 

Details of the fees payment: 

Name of the account holder: 

Account number: 

Name of the bank: 

Branch: 

IFSC code: 

Amount paid: 

Date of Payment: 

Payment mode: NEFT/SBI to SBI/Debit card/Credit card 

Transaction Number: 

Reference Number: 

UTR Number: 

INB Reference Number (for transfer from SBI to SBI): 

 

Attachments: 

 

a. A scanned copy of the receipt/counterfoil 

b. Screenshot of the message regarding payment of fees 


